F1 TURCK Inc.   3000 Campus Drive   Minneapolis, MN 55441   Application Support: 1-800-544-PROX Fax: (763) 553-0708 www.turck.com
TURCK
Industrial Connectivity Products
(1/2-20 UNF thread)
• Molded cordsets
• Receptacles
• Splitters (Section L)
• Junction boxes (Section M)

fa
st
microfast ® Cordset Part Number Key
T = “T” Barb Fitting
Plug Options
Length in Meters
* Extension Cable, Female Connector Listed 1st,
Male Connector 2nd;  Example: KB 3T-2-SB 3T
Insertion Point of Extension Cable 2nd Prefix*
(Blank) = PVC Jacket
/S90 = PUR Jacket
/S90-SP = PUR Coil Cord
/S105 = PVC Jacket, Mechanical Shield (Braided)
/S600 = Rubber Jacket
/S1587 = weldlife, weld flash immune
/XOR = Irradiated PVC Jacket
/S .. = Consult Factory, Special
/CS ..= Consult Factory, Special
Varieties
(Blank) = Nickel Plated Brass
V = Stainless Steel
K = Nylon
Coupling Nut Material
KB = Straight Female Connector
WKB = Right Angle Female Connector
SB = Straight Male Connector
WSB = Right Angle Male Connector
microfast ®
2 = BN, BU
3 = RD/BK, RD/WH, GN
4 = RD/BK, RD/WH, RD, GN
5 = RD/BK, RD/WH, RD/Ye, RD, GN
6 = RD/WH, RD, GN, RD/YE, RD/BK, RD/BU
Number of Wires / Color Code
(Blank) = Standard Plug Body
E = Large Plug Body
Body Style
WKB V 3 T - 2 /S..
microfast ® Receptacle Part Number Key
F K B V 4 - 0.5 / 18.25 / S..
microfast
Designator for Receptacle
(Blank) = Front Mount
P = Back Panel Mount
Mounting Style
(Blank) = Nickel Plated Brass
V = Stainless Steel
Material
K = Female Connector
S = Male Connector
Gender
2
3
4
5
6
Number of Wires
Lead Length in Meters
(Blank) = Standard
/S.. = Factory special
18.25 = 1/4-18 NPT
14.5 = 1/2-14 NPSM
14.5/NPT = 1/2-14 NPT
Mounting Threads
Note:
Part Number Keys are to assist in IDENTIFICATION ONLY. Consult Factory for catalog items not identified.
F5 TURCK Inc.   3000 Campus Drive   Minneapolis, MN 55441   Application Support: 1-800-544-PROX Fax: (763) 553-0708 www.turck.com
TURCK
Industrial Connectivity Products
MF S 3 2 3 1 - 0
1 = Straight
2 = Right Angle
Housing Style
MF = microfast Field Wireable
Field Wireable
(Blank) = Female
S = Male
Gender
3 = 3 pins
Number of Pins
1 = Standard
Termination
0 = No Cable
Cable Option
3 = microfast
Style
microfast ® Field Wireable Part Number Key
TURCK Inc. 3000 Campus Drive  Minneapolis, MN 55441   Application Support: 1-800-544-PROX Fax: (763) 553-0708 www.turck.com F6
Industrial
Automation
m
ic
ro
fa
st
Notes:
F7 TURCK Inc.   3000 Campus Drive   Minneapolis, MN 55441   Application Support: 1-800-544-PROX Fax: (763) 553-0708 www.turck.com
TURCK
Industrial Connectivity Products
microfast ® Cordset Extension Part Number Key
T = “T” Barb Fitting
Plug Options
Length in Meters
Varieties
(Blank) = Nickel Plated Brass
V = Stainless Steel
Coupling Nut Material
KB = Straight Female Connector
WKB = Right Angle Female Connector
SB = Straight Male Connector
WSB = Right Angle Male Connector
microfast ®
3 = RD/BK, RD/WH, GN
4 = RD/BK, RD/WH, RD, GN
5 = RD/BK, RD/WH, RD/Ye, RD, GN
6 = RD/WH, RD, GN, RD/YE, RD/BK, RD/BU
Number of Wires / Color Code
(Blank) = Standard Plug Body
E = Large Plug Body
Body Style
WKB V 3 T - 2 WSB V 3 T /S..
* Extension Cable, Female Connector Listed 1st,
Male Connector 2nd;  Example: KB 3T-2-SB 3T
Insertion Point of Extension Cable 2nd Prefix*
Note:
Part Number Keys are to assist in IDENTIFICATION ONLY. Consult Factory for catalog items not identified.
Example:
KB 3 T - 2 SB 3 T
Note: Hybrid connector extensions also available.  Consult factory.
KB 4 T - 2 - R S 4.4 T
Example:
TURCK Inc. 3000 Campus Drive  Minneapolis, MN 55441   Application Support: 1-800-544-PROX Fax: (763) 553-0708 www.turck.com F8
Industrial
Automation
m
ic
ro
fa
st
Other Extension Examples:
microfast ® Cordset Extension Part Number Key
WKB 3 T - 2 SB 3 T
KB 3 T - 2 WSB 3 T
WKB 3 T - 2 WSB 3 T
F9 TURCK Inc.   3000 Campus Drive   Minneapolis, MN 55441   Application Support: 1-800-544-PROX Fax: (763) 553-0708 www.turck.com
TURCK
Industrial Connectivity Products
Housing Style Part Number Cable Features Pinout
KB 3T-*
AWM PVC Yellow
3x22 AWG
105°C
5.2 mm OD
Cable #RF50531-*M†
flexlife ®
1. GN
2. RD/BK
3. RD/WH
KB 3T-*/S90
AWM PUR Yellow
3x18 AWG
80°C
5.7 mm OD
Cable #RF50547-*M†
Cut/Abrasion
Immune
KB 3T-*/S105
AWM PVC Yellow
3x22 AWG
105°C
5.7 mm OD
Cable #RF50535-*M†
Braided Copper
Shield
KB 3T-*/S749
AWM PVC Yellow
2x22 AWG
105°C
5.2 mm OD
Cable #RF50650-*M†
3-pin with 2
conductors
1. N/C
2. BK
3. WH
KB 3T-*/S1507
AWM TPE Grey
3x20 AWG
105°C
5.7 mm OD
Cable #RF50940-*M†
Flexlife-10, High
Flex - Over 10
million cycles
1. BK
2. BN
3. BU
KB 3T-*/XOR
AWM PVC Yellow
3x18 AWG
80°C
250°C short term
5.7 mm OD
Cable #RF04159-*M†
Weld Flash
Immune, High
Temp Immune
1. GN
2. RD
3. RD/WH
* Length in meters.  Standard cable lengths are 2, 4, 6, 8 and 10 meters.  Consult factory for other lengths.